2024-2025 OCIA Calendar  10:30a.m.-12:30p.m.

September

October

November

December

Sacraments

January

February

March

April

08
15
22
06
20
27
03
10

17

08

15

12
26
02
09

16

23

02

05

09

16

23

30
06
12
13
17
18
19

27

Open House
Ch. 1- Laying a firm Foundation- Transmitting Faith
Ch. 2- Assembly-line construction- Human Desire, Revelation and Faith
Ch. 3- Who’s the Boss-Scripture and Tradition
Ch.4- Using brand- name equipment-Trinity
Ch. 5- The bulldozer-Sin, Salvation, Cross of Jesus
Ch. 6- Union Workers- Mary, the Saint, Eternity
Ch. 7- Using a laser for alignment-Worship and Liturgy
Sponsor meeting 12:30pm
Ch. 8- Construction safety signs-Mystery and Sacramentality
Thanksgiving break
Rite of Acceptance 9:30 Mass AND Ch. 11-Installing new windows-

Ch. 9-The welding process- Sacraments of Initiation
Christmas break

Ch. 10- Steamrollers- Sacraments of Healing

Ch. 12- Handle with care- Dignity, Sin and Mercy

Ch. 13- Building according to code- Commandments, Beatitudes, and Virtues

Retreat 10:30-2:30
Ch. 15- Measure twice, cut once- Conscience and Moral Decision making
Ch. 16- Excavators and cranes- Prayers
Ch. 17- Walkie-Talkies-Forms of Prayer Sponsor meeting 12:30pm
Ash Wednesday-attend service

Rite of Sending and Rite of Election- Peoria (ALL DAY)

Ch. 14- Tuck-pointing, painting and siding- Works of Mercy, Social Justice
Seder Meal

Scrutiny Sundays are March 23rd, 30th April 06th at 9:30 Mass

Ch. 18- Access to restricted area- The Lord’s Prayer and How Prayer works

Practice for the Passion

SATURDAY 10a.m. practice for Holy Saturday

Practice for the Passion

Holy Thursday Mass at 7pm

Good Friday service at 1:30pm

Holy Saturday- Easter Vigil 7:30p.m. Candidate must be in

church by 6pm
Living a Catholic life



