## 2024-2025 OCIA Calendar 10:30a.m.-12:30p.m.

September	08	Open House
	15	Ch. 1- Laying a firm Foundation- Transmitting Faith
	22	Ch. 2- Assembly-line construction- Human Desire, Revelation and Faith
October	06	Ch. 3- Who's the Boss-Scripture and Tradition
	20	Ch.4- Using brand- name equipment-Trinity
	27	Ch. 5- The bulldozer-Sin, Salvation, Cross of Jesus
November	03	Ch. 6- Union Workers- Mary, the Saint, Eternity
	10	Ch. 7- Using a laser for alignment-Worship and Liturgy
		Sponsor meeting 12:30pm
	17	Ch. 8- Construction safety signs-Mystery and Sacramentality
		Thanksgiving break
December	08	Rite of Acceptance 9:30 Mass AND Ch. 11-Installing new windows-
Sacraments		
	15	Ch. 9-The welding process- Sacraments of Initiation
-		Christmas break
January	12	Ch. 10- Steamrollers- Sacraments of Healing
	26	Ch. 12- Handle with care- Dignity, Sin and Mercy
February	02	Ch. 13- Building according to code- Commandments, Beatitudes, and Virtues
	09	Retreat 10:30-2:30
	16	Ch. 15- Measure twice, cut once- Conscience and Moral Decision making
	23	Ch. 16- Excavators and cranes- Prayers
March	02	Ch. 17- Walkie-Talkies-Forms of Prayer Sponsor meeting 12:30pm
	05	Ash Wednesday-attend service
	09	Rite of Sending and Rite of Election- Peoria (ALL DAY)
	16	Ch. 14- Tuck-pointing, painting and siding- Works of Mercy, Social Justice
	23	Seder Meal
	20	Scrutiny Sundays are March 23rd, 30th April 06th at 9:30 Mass
A	30	Ch. 18- Access to restricted area- The Lord's Prayer and How Prayer works
April	06	Practice for the Passion
	<b>12</b> 13	SATURDAY 10a.m. practice for Holy Saturday Practice for the Passion
	17 18	Holy Thursday Mass at 7pm Cood Enidou convince at 1:20pm
		Good Friday service at 1:30pm Holy Saturday, Faster Viril 7:30pm, Condidate must be in
	19	Holy Saturday- Easter Vigil 7:30p.m. Candidate must be in
	27	church by 6pm

27 Living a Catholic life